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Western Association of State Highway
and Transportation Officials

Draft Agenda
WASHTO Committee on Highway Transport
September 11-13, 2018 Phoenix, AZ

Tuesday, September 11

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:30 am

8:45 am

9:00 am
9:15am
9:45 am

10:00 am

10:45 am
12:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

Registration
Continental Breakfast (Provided to hotel guests)
Welcome and Introductions

Executive welcome and WASHTO update
Director Brian Ness (Idaho Transportation Department)

Executive welcome from State of Arizona
AASHTO Update Dave Huft (South Dakota DOT)
BREAK

Specialized Carriers & Rigging Association Update
Steven Todd (SC&RA Vice President, Transportation)

One on One with State Officials
Lunch (provided)

Bridge Rating & Analysis — Mr David Benton Assistant State Bridge
Engineer AZ State DOT, Bridge Department

Enforcement Issues -Kelly Lightfoot — (Arizona DOT)

Industry Challenges — Rob Simon Bennett Motor Express, LLC



3:00 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:30 pm

Taking an Evolutionary Approach to Truck Monitoring & Management —
Peter Fedechko -IRD

Break

Trunnion/Dual Lane Trailers- Ray Morgan (Perkins) Paul DeLong- (Paul
DelLong Heavy Haul)

Trunnion state side- Dave Warner MT Bridge Engineer Montana DOT

Adjourn for the Day

Wednesday September 12, 2018

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:30 am
8:45 am
9:05am
9:15 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
10:30 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:45 pm

3:00 pm

Registration

Continental Breakfast (Provided)

CVSA Update - Brad Marten (Montana DOT)

Northwest Passage Update- Dave Huft (South Dakota DOT)

Western Regional Permits — Jackie Darr WASHTO Guide (Brad Marten)
Bridge Detection System- State of Texas

Break

Bridge Hits- Danny Wells

Federal Highway Update — John Berg FHWA

US Customs and Border Protection - Border Issues with Oversize Loads —
Armando Goncalvez, CBP Supervisory Program Manager

Lunch (Provided)
State Reports
Break

Continue State Reports



4:00 pm Open Discussion with Industry (Fish bowl topics)

ADJOURN FOR THE DAY

Thursday September 13 (States Only)

7:00 am Registration

7:30 am Continental Breakfast (Provided)
8:30 am States Only Meeting

9:45 am Break

10:00 am States Only Meeting

12:00 pm Meeting Adjourned



