

Western Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials

Draft Agenda WASHTO Committee on Highway Transport September 11-13, 2018 Phoenix, AZ

Tuesday, September 11

7:00 am	Registration
7:30 am	Continental Breakfast (Provided to hotel guests)
8:30 am	Welcome and Introductions
8:45 am	Executive welcome and WASHTO update Director Brian Ness (Idaho Transportation Department)
9:00 am	Executive welcome from State of Arizona
9:15 am	AASHTO Update Dave Huft (South Dakota DOT)
9:45 am	BREAK
10:00 am	Specialized Carriers & Rigging Association Update Steven Todd (SC&RA Vice President, Transportation)
10:45 am	One on One with State Officials
12:00 pm	Lunch (provided)
1:30 pm	Bridge Rating & Analysis – Mr David Benton Assistant State Bridge Engineer AZ State DOT, Bridge Department
2:00 pm	Enforcement Issues -Kelly Lightfoot – (Arizona DOT)
2:30 pm	Industry Challenges – Rob Simon Bennett Motor Express, LLC

3:00 pm	Taking an Evolutionary Approach to Truck Monitoring & Management – Peter Fedechko -IRD	
3:30 pm	Break	
3:45 pm	Trunnion/Dual Lane Trailers- Ray Morgan (Perkins) Paul DeLong- (Paul DeLong Heavy Haul)	
4:30 pm	Trunnion state side- Dave Warner MT Bridge Engineer Montana DOT	
Adjourn for the Day		
Wednesday September 12, 2018		
7:00 am	Registration	
7:30 am	Continental Breakfast (Provided)	
8:30 am	CVSA Update - Brad Marten (Montana DOT)	
8:45 am	Northwest Passage Update- Dave Huft (South Dakota DOT)	
9:05 am	Western Regional Permits – Jackie Darr WASHTO Guide (Brad Marten)	
9:15 am	Bridge Detection System- State of Texas	
9:45 am	Break	
10:00 am	Bridge Hits- Danny Wells	
10:30 am	Federal Highway Update – John Berg FHWA	
11:00 am	US Customs and Border Protection - Border Issues with Oversize Loads – Armando Goncalvez, CBP Supervisory Program Manager	
12:00 pm	Lunch (Provided)	
1:30 pm	State Reports	
2:45 pm	Break	

3:00 pm

Continue State Reports

4:00 pm Open Discussion with Industry (Fish bowl topics)

ADJOURN FOR THE DAY

Thursday September 13 (States Only)

7:00 am Registration

7:30 am Continental Breakfast (Provided)

8:30 am States Only Meeting

9:45 am Break

10:00 am States Only Meeting

12:00 pm Meeting Adjourned